Illinois law.

Section 1285.275  Failing to Furnish Information 

In cases alleging a violation of Section 22(A)(38) of the Act, evidence will be present that: 

a)	A written request for information was sent to the physician at the physician's address of record as evidenced by a Certificate of Service or other verification of mailing or emailing; 

b)	The written request was signed by the Chief Medical Coordinator or Deputy Medical Coordinator; 

c)	The request for information was accompanied by a notice that sanctions are provided by Section 22(A)(38) of the Act for a failure to provide the information; 

d)	The recipient was allowed at least 10 days to provide the information; and 

e)	The recipient failed to provide the information that was within the recipient's possession or control. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 18129, effective December 13, 2024)
